(5,827)

2.674,799 2,662,473 12,326

9,750 12,795 (3,045)

4.860
54,415

4,975
105,726

(115)
(51,311)

59,275 110,701 (51,426)

529,778 512,096 17,682

1,580,147
515,349

1,585,974
466,497

(5,827)
48,852

$ 2,095,496 $ 2,052,471 $ 43,025

Total assets increased as a result of an improving cash position in the District.

Total liabilities increased due to the District's increase in long-term liabilities, including other
postemployment benefit obligations and compensated absences.

Governmental Activities

Governmental activities increased the District's net position by $43,025. Key elements of this
increase are presented on the following page:

Governmental Activities (Continued)

Condensed Statement of Activities

For the Years Ended
December 31,

Revenues:
Program revenues:

Charges for services
General revenues:

Taxes
Intergovenmental
Miscellaneous
Total revenues

Expenses:
General government
Culture and recreation

Total expenses

Increase in net position

Net position, as previously reported
Implementation of GASB

Statement No. 75

Net position, beginning of year, restated

Net position, end of year

2018 2017
Dollar
Change

S 52,789 $ 42,748 $ 10,041

519,948
40,977

518,643
36.031

2,723

1,305
4,946

14,213

Total
Percent
Change

23.49%

0.25%
13.73%

521.96%
630,650 600,145 30,505 5.08%

22,001 26,026 (4,025) -15.47%
565,624 549,456 16,168 2.94%
587,625 575,482 12,143 2.11%

43,025 24,663 18,362 74.45%

2,052,471 2,090,238 (37,767) -1.81%

(62,430) 62,430 0.00%

2,052,471 2,027,808 24,663 1.22%

$ 2,095,496 $ 2,052,471 $ 43,025 2.10%

Distiict revenues increased as a result of higher collections of prior years' ad valorem taxes,
donation of a building and increases in the summer camp grant from tlie Tencbonne Parish
Consolidated Government. District expenses increased, before OPEB, in personal services due to
the creation of a full-time maintenance position. Other services and charges increased due to
losses on dispositions of capital assets.

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS OF THE GOVERNIVIENT'S FUND

As noted earlier, the Distiict uses fund accounting to ensure and demonstrate compliance with
finance-related legal requirements.